
RACE: Agg - Aggregate, Non-agg - Non Aggregate, TW -Twilight, Tuff - Tuff Marine, TH - Two Handed, WH -Womens Helm, Gan - Gannet Cup, Stern - Sternchaser, Winter - Winter Series

Course Race
First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning

Fri 01-Sep-23

Thu 14-Sep-23

Sat 16-Sep-23 Fireball & Cadet Coaching Weekend

Wed 20-Sep-23

Sat 23-Sep-23

Wed 04-Oct-23 C TW 1 17:55 C TW 1 17:55

Sat 07-Oct-23

Sat 07-Oct-23 Agg Series 1 15:00 W/L Agg 15:00

Sun 08-Oct-23 C TH 1 10:55 C TH 1 10:55

Wed 11-Oct-23 C TW 2 17:55 C TW 2 17:55

Fri 13-Oct-23 C Tuff 1 18:55 Cadets: Buoyancy Tests

Sat 14-Oct-23 T Agg 13:55 C Agg 13:55 Agg Series 1 13:55 W/L Agg 13:25 VIC ILCA Training Camp

Sun 15-Oct-23 VIC ILCA Training Camp

Wed 18-Oct-23 C TW 3 17:55 C TW 3 17:55

Fri 20-Oct-23 W/L
RS21 

Members
17:25 RS21 Members Series

Sat 21-Oct-23 W/L Agg 13:55 C Agg 13:55 Agg Series 1 13:55 W/L Agg 13:25 Sail Sandy

Sun 22-Oct-23 C WH 1 10:55 C WH 1 10:55 Sail Sandy

Wed 25-Oct-23 C TW 4 17:55 C TW 4 17:55 Geelong Cup Public Holiday

Sat 28-Oct-23 C Agg 13:55 C Agg 13:55 Sprints 13:55 W/L Agg 13:25

Sun 29-Oct-23 C TH 2 10:55 C TH 2 10:55

Tue 31-Oct-23

Wed 01-Nov-23 C TW 5 17:55 C TW 5 17:55

Fri 03-Nov-23 C Tuff 2 18:55 W/L
RS21 

Members
17:25 RS21 Members Series

Season 2023/24 Opening Day

Royal Geelong Yacht Club Racing Calendar October 2023 to September 2024

NB: Members should check Club Website, Sailing Instructions & Notice Board for any changes

COURSES: W/L - Windward Leeward, T - Triangle Windward Leeward,  C - Club, S - Special

Day Date

Alpha - Racing

Divisions 1 & 2

Alpha - Cruisers

Div 3
Bravo Course Charlie Course

Notes

CLUB SAILING INSTRUCTIONS RELEASED

Pre-season Alpha & Charlie Skipper & Crew Briefing Session 1, West Lounge 7:00pm

Preseason OTB Sailor & Volunteer Briefing, Soos' Bar 6:00pm

Pre-season Alpha & Charlie Skipper & Crew Briefing Session 2, West Lounge 7:00pm

Pre-season Alpha & Charlie Skipper & Crew Briefing Session 3, West Lounge 11:00am

Safety Audits & Entry Requirements Deadline
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RACE: Agg - Aggregate, Non-agg - Non Aggregate, TW -Twilight, Tuff - Tuff Marine, TH - Two Handed, WH -Womens Helm, Gan - Gannet Cup, Stern - Sternchaser, Winter - Winter Series

Course Race
First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning

Royal Geelong Yacht Club Racing Calendar October 2023 to September 2024

NB: Members should check Club Website, Sailing Instructions & Notice Board for any changes

COURSES: W/L - Windward Leeward, T - Triangle Windward Leeward,  C - Club, S - Special

Day Date

Alpha - Racing

Divisions 1 & 2

Alpha - Cruisers

Div 3
Bravo Course Charlie Course

Notes

CLUB SAILING INSTRUCTIONS RELEASEDSat 04-Nov-23 Stern 13:55

Wed 08-Nov-23 C TW 6 17:55 C TW 6 17:55

Sat 11-Nov-23 C Agg 12:25 C Agg 12:25 Agg Series 1 13:55 W/L Agg 13:25 Alpha: Kevin Bell Race 1 - All Divs

Wed 15-Nov-23 C TW 7 17:55 C TW 7 17:55

Fri 17-Nov-23 W/L
RS21 

Members
17:25 RS21 Members Series

Sat 18-Nov-23 W/L Agg 13:55 C Agg 13:55 Sprints 13:55 W/L Agg 13:25 Lipton Cup

Sun 19-Nov-23 C WH 2 10:55 C WH 2 10:55

Wed 22-Nov-23 C TW 8 17:55 C TW 8 17:55

Fri 24-Nov-23 S
Tuff 3

Gan
18:55 * * All Alpha sail in a single Div for Tuff Marine & Gannet

Sat 25-Nov-23 Gan Finish Agg Series 1 13:55 W/L Agg 13:25
Geelong Revival Festival

Cairn Curran Fireball States

Wed 29-Nov-23 C TW 9 17:55 C TW 9 17:55

Fri 01-Dec-23 W/L
RS21 

Members
17:25 RS21 Members Series

Sat 02-Dec-23 S Agg 11:25 S Agg 11:25 Agg Series 1 13:55 W/L Agg 13:25
Alpha: Glover cup - All Divs

Charlie: Etchells World Championship Qualifiers

Sun 03-Dec-23 C TH 3 10:55 TH 3

Wed 06-Dec-23 C TW 10 17:55 C TW 10 17:55

Sat 09-Dec-23 T Agg 13:55 C Agg 13:55 Sprints 13:55 W/L Agg 13:25
Cadets: Kingston Sprints

Charlie: Etchells World Championship Qualifiers

Wed 13-Dec-23 C TW11 17:55 C TW11 17:55 RGYC Foundation Race 1

Fri 15-Dec-23 W/L
RS21 

Members
RS21 Members Series

Sat 16-Dec-23 S Agg 11:25 S Agg 11:25 Agg Series 1 13:55 W/L Agg 13:25
Alpha: Portarlington Race - All divs.

Charlie: Etchells World Championship Qualifiers

Sun 17-Dec-23
Maiden

Helm
12:55 Bravo: Maiden Helm's Race - Gordon Jackson Perpetual Cup.

Wed 20-Dec-23 C TW 12 17:55 C TW 12 17:55

Sat 06-Jan-24 C Non-Agg 12:55 Skippers Run Races.

Wed 10-Jan-24 C
Non-Agg 

TW
17:55 C

Non-Agg 

TW
17:55 Skippers run races.
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RACE: Agg - Aggregate, Non-agg - Non Aggregate, TW -Twilight, Tuff - Tuff Marine, TH - Two Handed, WH -Womens Helm, Gan - Gannet Cup, Stern - Sternchaser, Winter - Winter Series

Course Race
First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning

Royal Geelong Yacht Club Racing Calendar October 2023 to September 2024

NB: Members should check Club Website, Sailing Instructions & Notice Board for any changes

COURSES: W/L - Windward Leeward, T - Triangle Windward Leeward,  C - Club, S - Special

Day Date

Alpha - Racing

Divisions 1 & 2

Alpha - Cruisers

Div 3
Bravo Course Charlie Course

Notes

CLUB SAILING INSTRUCTIONS RELEASEDSat 13-Jan-24 C Non-Agg 12:55 Stern 13:55 Skippers Run Races. OTB Sternchaser & picnic. 

Wed 17-Jan-24 C
Non-Agg 

TW
17:55 C

Non-Agg 

TW
17:55 Skippers run races.

Fri 26-Jan-24

Sat 03-Feb-24 W/L Agg 13:55 C Agg 13:55 Agg Series 2 13:55 W/L Agg 13:25 Bravo: I14 Traveller Series

Mon 05-Feb-24

Wed 07-Feb-24 C TW 13 17:55 C TW 13 17:55

Sat 10-Feb-24 C Agg 12:25 C Agg 12:25 Agg Series 2 13:55 Alpha: Kevin Bell Race 2 - All Divs.

Mon 12-Feb-24

Wed 14-Feb-24 C TW 14 17:55 C TW 14 17:55 RGYC Foundation Race 2

Sat 17-Feb-24 C Agg 13:55 C Agg 13:55 Agg Series 2 13:55 W/L Agg 13:25 Cadets: Doug Hocking Trophy

Sun 18-Feb-24 C WH 3 10:55 C WH 3 10:55

Wed 21-Feb-24 C TW 15 17:55 C TW 15 17:55

Fri 23-Feb-24 C Tuff 4 18:55

Sat 24-Feb-24 W/L Agg 13:55 C Agg 13:55 Sprints 13:55 W/L Agg 13:25

Sun 25-Feb-24 C TH 4 10:55 C TH 4 10:55

Wed 28-Feb-24 C TW16 17:55 C TW16 17:55

Fri 01-Mar-24 W/L
RS21 

Members
17:25

Sat 02-Mar-24 T Agg 13:55 C Agg 13:55 Agg Series 2 13:55 W/L Agg 13:25 Bravo: SOOS trophy.

Sun 03-Mar-24 C WH RS21 10:55 3 x WL races on RS21 fleet

Wed 06-Mar-24 C TW 17 17:55 C TW 17 17:55 RGYC Foundation Race 3

Sat 09-Mar-24 Labour Day Long Weekend

Wed 13-Mar-24 C TW 18 17:55 C TW 18 17:55

Fri 15-Mar-24 C Tuff 5 18:55 W/L
RS21 

Members
17:25

Festival of Sails - Friday 26th to Sunday 28th January 2024

Fireball Australian Championship - 5th to 9th February 2024

Fireball World Championship - 10th to 16th February 2024

Wooden Boat Festival of Geelong - Saturday 9th to Monday 11th March 2024
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RACE: Agg - Aggregate, Non-agg - Non Aggregate, TW -Twilight, Tuff - Tuff Marine, TH - Two Handed, WH -Womens Helm, Gan - Gannet Cup, Stern - Sternchaser, Winter - Winter Series

Course Race
First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning

Royal Geelong Yacht Club Racing Calendar October 2023 to September 2024

NB: Members should check Club Website, Sailing Instructions & Notice Board for any changes

COURSES: W/L - Windward Leeward, T - Triangle Windward Leeward,  C - Club, S - Special

Day Date

Alpha - Racing

Divisions 1 & 2

Alpha - Cruisers

Div 3
Bravo Course Charlie Course

Notes

CLUB SAILING INSTRUCTIONS RELEASEDSat 16-Mar-24 T Agg 13:55 C Agg 13:55 Agg Series 2 13:55 W/L Agg 13:25 Offshore Superboat Championship

Wed 20-Mar-24 C TW 19 17:55 C TW 19 17:55

Fri 22-Mar-24 S
Maiden

Helm
18:00 W/L

RS21 

Members
17:25

Bravo: Maiden Helm's Race - Gordon Jackson Perpetual Cup. 

RS21 Resail from 01/03/2024

Sat 23-Mar-24 C Agg 12:25 C Agg 12:25 Agg Series 2 13:55 W/L Agg 13:25 Alpha: Kevin Bell Race 3 - All Divs.

Sun 24-Mar-24 C TH 5 10:55 C TH 5 10:55

Wed 27-Mar-24 C TW 20 17:55 C TW 20 17:55

Fri 29-Mar-24 Western Region Easter Regatta Bullen Merri

Wed 03-Apr-24 C TW 21 17:55 C TW 21 17:55

Fri 05-Apr-24 W/L
RS21 

Members
17:25

Sat 06-Apr-24 T Agg 13:55 C Agg 13:55 Agg Series 2 12:55 W/L Agg 13:25

Sun 07-Apr-24 W/L WH RS21 10:55 RS21 Women's Racing

Sat 13-Apr-24 W/L Agg 13:55 C Agg 13:55 Agg Series 2 12:55 W/L Agg 13:25 Cadets: Robin Robbins Trophy

Sun 14-Apr-24

Crews , 

Singles & 

Seniors

10:25
Cadets: Garner Family Cadet Rudder / Landfall Perpetual Cup 

/ Senior Members Dinghy Race Perpetual Trophy

Sat 20-Apr-24 S McAllister 8:55 S McAllister 8:55
Teams 

Racing
12:55

Sat 25-May-24

Sat 01-Jun-24 C Winter 12:55 C Winter 12:55 Winter 12:55 W/L Winter 12:25

Wed 05-Jun-24 C
Midweek 

Marvels
13:25 C

Midweek 

Marvels
13:25

Sat 15-Jun-24 W/L Winter 12:55 C Winter 12:55 Winter 12:55 W/L Winter 12:25

Sat 15-Jun-24 Note: Date changed from 08/06/2024

Wed 19-Jun-24 C
Midweek 

Marvels
13:25 C

Midweek 

Marvels
13:25

Sat 29-Jun-24 C Winter 12:55 C Winter 12:55 Winter 12:55 W/L Winter 12:25

Wed 03-Jul-24 C
Midweek 

Marvels
13:25 C

Midweek 

Marvels
13:25

Sat 13-Jul-24 W/L Winter 12:55 C Winter 12:55 Winter 12:55 W/L Winter 12:25

OTB Presentation Night

Keelboat Presentation Night

Easter Break - Friday 29th March to Monday 1st April 2024
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RACE: Agg - Aggregate, Non-agg - Non Aggregate, TW -Twilight, Tuff - Tuff Marine, TH - Two Handed, WH -Womens Helm, Gan - Gannet Cup, Stern - Sternchaser, Winter - Winter Series

Course Race
First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning

Royal Geelong Yacht Club Racing Calendar October 2023 to September 2024

NB: Members should check Club Website, Sailing Instructions & Notice Board for any changes

COURSES: W/L - Windward Leeward, T - Triangle Windward Leeward,  C - Club, S - Special

Day Date

Alpha - Racing

Divisions 1 & 2

Alpha - Cruisers

Div 3
Bravo Course Charlie Course

Notes

CLUB SAILING INSTRUCTIONS RELEASEDWed 17-Jul-24 C
Midweek 

Marvels
13:25 C

Midweek 

Marvels
13:25

Sat 27-Jul-24 C Winter 12:55 C Winter 12:55 Winter 12:55 W/L Winter 12:25

Wed 31-Jul-24 C
Midweek 

Marvels
13:25 C

Midweek 

Marvels
13:25

Sat 10-Aug-24 W/L Winter 12:55 C Winter 12:55 Winter 12:55 W/L Winter 12:25

Wed 14-Aug-24 C
Midweek 

Marvels
13:25 C

Midweek 

Marvels
13:25

Sat 24-Aug-24 C Winter 12:55 C Winter 12:55 Winter 12:55 W/L Winter 12:25 Winter Series Presentation - ASAP after racing

Wed 28-Aug-24 C
Midweek 

Marvels
13:25 C

Midweek 

Marvels
13:25
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